

11-23-1999



PTO-1592 (modified)

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents 25 101179106			
M.	1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties Bruce Loverock MAR 0 2 1999 Additional Names of conveying party or parties attacked atta	2. Name and address of receiving party or parties: BioWhittaker Technologies, Inc. 1105 North Market Street Wilmington, Delaware			
שנים גייו ג	3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No			
	4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/081,659 Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent Number(s):			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W., Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20001-4597	 6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
04	Do Not Use this Space				
FC	581 40.00 OP/				
	9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intercopy of the original document. Lisa M. Hemmendinger Reg. No. 42.653 Name of Person Signing Signature	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true March 2, 1999 Date Total Number of Pages comprising Cover Sheet: 3			

PATENT

CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Bruce Loverock, citizen of the United States of America, residing at

508 Gateway Drive West, Thurmont, Maryland 21788-3202, have invented certain new and useful

improvements in ENDOTOXIN-SPECIFIC ASSAY for which an application for Letters Patent of

the United States was filed on May 20, 1998 as application Serial No. 09/081,659; and

WHEREAS, I previously executed an Assignment dated July 22, 1998 which was

recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 9370/0272, that assignment

purported to assign my entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any

Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor to

BioWhittaker Technologies;

WHEREAS, in that assignment BioWhittaker Technologies was stated to be a

corporation that was duly organized under the laws of the State of California having a place of business

in 10880 Wilshire Boulevard, Los Angeles, California;

WHEREAS, the BioWhittaker Technologies which provided the consideration for said

assignment and to which I intended to assign my entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid

invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be

granted therefor, and the BioWhittaker Technologies which was desirous of obtaining my entire right,

title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States

or any foreign country which may be granted therefor, was and is a Delaware Corporation having a

place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware; and

WHEREAS, at the time I executed the earlier Assignment I did not know that it

contained such erroneous information about BioWhittaker Technologies;

NOW THEREFORE, I, the said Bruce Loverock, hereby execute this Corrected

PATENT

Assignment to fix the errors in the state of incorporation and address of BioWhittaker Technologies

and hereby confirm that my earlier sale, assignment and transfer of July 22, 1998 was to BioWhittaker

Technologies, Inc., said Delaware corporation, and its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

AND I HEREBY confirm my authorization and request that the Commissioner of

Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country issue all said Letters

Patent to said assignee;

AND I HEREBY confirm my warrant and covenant that I had the full right to convey

the entire interest assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or

assignment in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY confirm my agreement to communicate to said assignee or its

representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation,

reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said

invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything

possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any

foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Inventor Buck Inversely Date: 2-18-1999

Page 2 of 2

copy of the original document.

Lisa M. Hemmendinger Reg. No. P-42.653

40:00 BF

Name of Person Signing

8/11/1998 DHGUYEN 00000143 09081659

1 FC:581

Total Number of Pages comprising Cover Sheet: 2

August 7, 1998

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Bruce Loverock citizen of the United States, residing at 508 Gateway Drive West, Thurmont, Maryland 21788-3202, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "ENDOTOXIN-SPECIFIC ASSAYS" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on May 20, 1998, and accorded U.S. Serial No. 09/081,659; and

WHEREAS, BioWhittaker Technolgies, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of California and having a place of business in Los Angeles, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which May be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I, said Bruce Loverock do sell, assign, and transfer unto BioWhittaker Technologies, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which May be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Date:	7/22/98	Inventor:	Bruce Loverock
COUNT	OF MARYLAND Y OF FREDERICK On this Band day of the foregoing instrument,	of <u>July</u> areo Bruce Loverock,	, 1998, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and to me known to be the persons of those names, who signed and the same to be their free act and deed.
(SEAL)			Notary Public My Commission Expires: 6/30/99

PATENT



TED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:)	
••)	Box: ASSIGNMENTS
Bruce Loverock)	
)	Group Art Unit: 1623
Serial No.: 09/081,659)	
)	Docket No.: 02877.73968
Filed: May 20, 1998)	
)	
For: ENDOTOXIN-SPECIFIC ASSAYS)	

CORRECTION OF RECORDED COVER SHEET ERROR(S) 37 C.F.R. 3.34

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

As requested in the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document dated May 21, 1999, applicant resubmits the corrected assignment document, a new recordation form, and a copy of the original assignment which was filed on August 7, 1998. Applicant requests the original filing date of May 20, 1998, for the assignment be granted. Also enclosed is a copy of the issued Notice of Non-Recordation of Document and the stamped postcard acknowledging receipt of the originally filed Assignment by the Patent Office.

No fee is believed necessary for the filing of this request. However, should the patent and Trademark Office determine that a fee is required, please charge our Deposit Account No. 19-0733.

Respectfully submitted,

Lisa M. Hemmendinger

Registration No.: 42,653

BANNER & WITCOFF 1001 G Street, N.W. Eleventh Floor Washington, D.C. 20001

(202) 508-9100

Dated:

PATENT REEL: 010267 FRAME: 0832 MAY 21, 1999

BANNER & WITCOFF, LISA M. HEMMENDINGER
1001 G STREET, N.W., SUITE 1100

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4597

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100980837

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED TO CORRECT ERRORS IN THE PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO CORRECT AN ERROR IN A RECORDED DOCUMENT, A CORRECTED COVER SHEET MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY THE ORIGINALLY RECORDED DOCUMENT OR A COPY OF THE ORIGINALLY RECORDED DOCUMENT AND THE RECORDING FEE FOR THE CORRECTIONS AS SET FORTH IN 37 CFR 3.34

RECEIVED

JUN 0 1 1999

BANNER & WITCOFF LTD.

LAWAN FLETCHER, EXAMINER

RECEIVED

GPD

PATENT REEL: 010267 FRAME: 0833 ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 03/02/1999

PATENT REEL: 010267 FRAME: 0834